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DOCUMENT 13

CITY OF HAVERHILL

In Municipal Councli January 10 2017

-~

ORDE : ‘
MUNICIPAL.RO%BINANCE i CHAPTER
AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO SALARIES FIRE SAFETY SERVICES

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Haverhill that Document 2-1 of 2015 is
hereby amended as follows:.

EFFECTIVE 7/1/2016 1.75% Reserve Start Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 5
Private $ 1826 $ 83049 $ 88623 $ 94723 $ 100833 $ 1,042.37
F/P Private $1,042.37
Mechanic $ 83049 § 88623 $ 94723 $ 100833 $ 1,042.37
Signal Main. $ 83049 § 88623 §$ 94723 § 1,00833 $ 1,042.37
Start 6 months 1 year

Lieutenant $ 1,091.01 $ 1,139.64 $ 1,188.30

F/P Lieutenant $ 1,188.30
Training/Education Lt. $ 1,188.30

Captain $ 1,23979 $1,29129 $ 1,342.77

Deputy $ 139648 $ 1,450.19 $ 1,503.91

F/P Deputy $ 1,503.91

Sr. Deputy $ 1,503.91

Training Deputy $ 1,503.91

Fire Alarm. Su_per.y ' : f $ 1,342.77

Master Mechanic $ 1,146.61 $ 1,198.73 $ 1,250.85

Article Xl - Section 7: Longevity

Effective 6/30/17 roll longevity pay into base pay -
Article XII - Section 8 Hazardous Materials Pay
Increase pay from $700 to $950 per year

~ Approved as to legality:
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BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Haverhill that Document 2-1 of 2015 is

hereby amended as follows:.

EFFECTIVE 7/1/2016 1.75% Reserve Start
Private $ 1826 $ 83049
F/P Private

Mechanic $ 83049
Signal Main. $ 83049
Lieutenant

F/P Lieutenant
Training/Education Lt.
Captain

Deputy

F/P Deputy

Sr. Deputy

Training Deputy

Fire Alarm. Super. g

Master Mechanic

Article Xl - Section 7: Longevity

Effective 6/30/17 roll longevity pay into base pay -
Article XiI - Section 8 Hazardous Materials Pay

Increase pay from $700 to $950 per year

~ Approved as to legality:
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Year 1
$ 886.23

$ 886.23
$ 886.23

Start
$ 1,091.01

$ 1,239.79
$ 1,396.48

$ 1,146.61

Year 2
$ 94723

§ 947.23
$ 947.23

6 months
$ 1,139.64

$ 1,291.29
$ 1,450.19

$ 1,198.73

Year 3 Year 5
$ 1,008.33 $ 1,042.37
$ 1,042.37

$ 1,00833 §$ 1,042.37

$ 1,008.33 $ 1,042.37

1 year
$ 1,188.30
$ 1,188.30
$ 1,188.30
$ 1,342.77
$ 1,503.91
$ 1,503.91
$ 1,503.91
$ 1,503.91
$ 1,342.77

$ 1,250.85
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