

DOCUMENT 13

H.R.

CITY OF HAVERHILL

In Municipal Council January 10 2017

MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE
AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO SALARIES

CHAPTER FIRE SAFETY SERVICES

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Haverhill that **Document 2-I of 2015** is hereby amended as follows:

EFFECTIVE 7/1/2016 1.75% Private F/P Private	R \$	eserve 18.26	\$	Start 830.49	\$	Year 1 886.23	\$	Year 2 947.23	Year 3 \$ 1,008.33	Year 5 \$ 1,042.37 \$ 1,042.37
Mechanic Signal Main.			•	830.49 830.49	\$ \$	886.23 886.23	\$ \$	947.23 947.23	\$ 1,008.33 \$ 1,008.33	\$ 1,042.37 \$ 1,042.37
Lieutenant F/P Lieutenant Training/Education Lt. Captain Deputy F/P Deputy Sr. Deputy Training Deputy Fire Alarm. Super. **					\$	Start 1,091.01 1,239.79 1,396.48	\$ \$	months 1,139.64 1,291.29 1,450.19	1 year \$ 1,188.30 \$ 1,188.30 \$ 1,188.30 \$ 1,342.77 \$ 1,503.91 \$ 1,503.91 \$ 1,503.91 \$ 1,503.91 \$ 1,342.77	
Master Mechanic					\$	1,146.61	\$ 1	,198.73	\$ 1,250.85	

Article XII - Section 7: Longevity
Effective 6/30/17 roll longevity pay into base pay

Article XII - Section 8 Hazardous Materials Pay Increase pay from \$700 to \$950 per year

Approved as to legality:

City Solicitor

PLACED ON FILE for at least 10 days

Attest:

City Clerk

IN CITY COUNCIL January 24 2017

PASSED

Attes/

APPROVED:

Magor



DOCUMENT 13

H.R.

CITY OF HAVERHILL

In Municipal Council January 10 2017

ORDERED:
MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE
AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO SALARIES

CHAPTER FIRE SAFETY SERVICES

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Haverhill that **Document 2-1 of 2015** is hereby amended as follows:

EFFECTIVE 7/1/2016 1.75% Private F/P Private Mechanic	R \$	eservę 18.26		Start 830.49 830.49	\$	Year 1 886.23 886.23	\$	Year 2 947.23	Year 3 \$ 1,008.33	Year 5 \$ 1,042.37 \$ 1,042.37
Signal Main.			-	830.49	\$	886.23	\$ \$	947.23 947.23	\$ 1,008.33 \$ 1,008.33	\$ 1,042.37 \$ 1,042.37
						Start	6	months	1 year	
Lieutenant					\$	1,091.01	\$	1,139.64	\$ 1,188.30	
F/P Lieutenant Training/Education Lt.									\$ 1,188.30	
Captain					¢	1 220 70	đ	1 201 20	\$ 1,188.30	
Deputy						1,239.79		1,291.29	\$ 1,342.77	
F/P Deputy					Þ	1,396.48	Þ	1,450.19	\$ 1,503.91	
Sr. Deputy									\$ 1,503.91	
Training Deputy									\$ 1,503.91	
									\$ 1,503.91	
Fire Alarm. Super.									\$ 1,342.77	
Master Mechanic					\$	1,146.61	\$ '	1,198.73	\$ 1,250.85	

Article XII - Section 7: Longevity
Effective 6/30/17 roll longevity pay into base pay

Article XII - Section 8 Hazardous Materials Pay Increase pay from \$700 to \$950 per year

Approved as to legality:

City Solicitor

PLACED ON FILE for at least 10 days

Attest/:

City Clerk

IN CITY COUNCIL January 24 2017

PASSED

Atteş

APPROVED:

Mazzor